WHEREAS, the most recent extension of Mr. Anderson’s agreement will soon come to an 

end; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Board desires the renewal of any such employment of Anderson 

until June 20, 2024 with a compensation cap not to exceed a prorated annual compensation in the 

amount of Ninety-One Thousand Dollars ($91,000);  

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved by the Board of Trustees as follows: 

Section 1.  The Village hereby ratifies and affirms each and every “Whereas” paragraph 

above. 

Section 2.  The Village Board authorizes the Village Mayor to immediately execute a